

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5939/2006

SATYA VIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to deposit of cost of Rs.2,000/-, which shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, two weeks' further time is allowed to the petitioner to comply with Registrar's order dated 18.8.2008. If the petitioner fails to take necessary steps for service of notice upon respondent No.5, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua that respondent.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master